From: Kasdin, Alexandra E

To: Powell, Tyson H; Bush, Jodi; Fortin-Noreus, Jennifer K; Cooley, Hilary; Kasworm, Wayne; Hansen, Craig;
Backsen, Sarah

Subject: Re: Draft HQ report grizzly five-year language

Date: Wednesday, February 17, 2021 8:43:27 AM

Thanks everyone! | just sent to Jill. We might need to do this again in the coming weeks, but
can likely use basically the same text. | will keep you all in the loop.

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services

Mountain-Prairie Regional Office

134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228

Phone: (303) 236-4419

Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.

From: Kasdin, Alexandra E

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 12:53 PM

To: Powell, Tyson H <Tyson.Powell@sol.doi.gov>; Bush, Jodi <jodi_bush@fws.gov>; Fortin-Noreus,
Jennifer K <jennifer_fortin-noreus@fws.gov>; Cooley, Hilary <hilary_cooley@fws.gov>; Kasworm,
Wayne <wayne_kasworm@fws.gov>; Hansen, Craig <Craig_Hansen@fws.gov>; Backsen, Sarah
<Sarah_Backsen@fws.gov>

Subject: Draft HQ report grizzly five-year language

Hi team,

We have been asked to include an entry in this week's HQ report regarding the upcoming five-
year status review for grizzly bears in the lower-48 states; this will alert leadership in HQ of the
upcoming posting of the review. Please let me know what you think of the language attached
by 9am MT tomorrow (we must send Jill the final version of the report by 10am).

Thanks!

Alex Kasdin | Species Assessment Team Project Manager
Ecological Services

Mountain-Prairie Regional Office

134 Union Boulevard, Lakewood, CO 80228

Phone: (303) 236-4419

Pronouns: She/Her

For correspondence templates and resources, please see Interior Regions 5 and 7's
Correspondence OneDrive or Headquarters' Briefing Paper Template Sharepoint.
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